OP \$65.00 3200673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833430

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datatrac Corporation		04/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valsoft Corporation Inc.	
Street Address:	7405 TransCanada Suite 100	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	Quebec H4T 1Z2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3200673	DATATRAC
Registration Number:	3479230	COPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-556-3823

Email: avontaube@richmaylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arvid von Taube
Address Line 1: 176 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arvid von Taube
SIGNATURE:	/Arvid von Taube/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Datatrac - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Datatrac - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0899

900794716

DocuSign Envelope ID: B318A70C-EB58-4CCB-8652-3190C0FB9746

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

By this assignment having an effective date of April 4th, 2023, Datatrac Corporation, a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Valsoft Corporation Inc., a

Quebec corporation, having an address of 7405 TransCanada Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec H4T

1Z2 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademarks

and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith, and all

rights to seek damages for past or present infringements thereof.

Assignor: Datatrac Corporation

Docusigned by:

By: Henry D. Dixon

Name: Henry D. Dixon

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0900

EXHIBIT A

Name:	Mark Type:	Registration	Registration Date:
		Number:	
DATATRAC	Standard Character	3200673	January 23, 2007
	Mark		
COPS	Standard Character	3479230	August 5, 2008
	Mark		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 08/21/2023